State of Wisconsin

B s

Date of enactmentApril 7, 2008
2007 Assembly Bill 709 Date of publication*: April 21, 2008

2007 WISCONSIN ACT 214

AN ACT to amend 765.09 (3) (b) of the statutesglating to: requiring every applicant for a marriage license to
presenta certified copy of a birth certificate.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in satisfactorydocumentaryproof of the requisite facts
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: thereinmay be presented in lieu of the birth certificate,
i deathcertificate or judgment. Whenever the clerk is not

SecTioN 1. 765.09 (3) (b) of thetatutes is amended  g4isfiedwith the documentary proof presented, helar

to read: _ _ _ shallsubmit the presented proof to a judge of a court of
765.09(3) (b) Each applicant for a marriage license yecordin the county of application for an opinias to its

under30-years-of-agshall exhibit to the clerk a certified  sufficiency.

copyof abirth certificate, and each applicant shall submit SecTion 2. Initial applicability.

acopy of any judgment or death certificatéeafing the (1) This act first applies to marriage licenses for

applicant'smarital status. If any applicable birth certifi ~ which application is made on thefeftive date of this

cate, death certificata judgment is unobtainable, other subsection.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



